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Rutlandshire, Friday, March 7, at Oakham.
Lincolnshire, Saturday, March 8, at the Castle of

Lincoln.
City of Lincoln, the same day, at the City of

Lincoln.
Nottinghamshire, Thursday, March 13, at Notting-

ham.
Town of Nottingham, the same day, at the • Town

of Nottingham.
Derbyshire, Tuesday, March 18, at Derby.
Leicestershire, Tuesday, March..25, at the Castle of

Leicester.
Borough of Leicester, the same day, at the Borough

of Leicester.
City of Coventry, Saturday, March 29, at the City

of Coventry.
Warwickshire, the Same day, at Warwick.

HOME CIRCUIT.
The Right Honourable John Singleton Lord Lynd-

hurst, Lord Chief Baron.
Mr. Justice Gaselee.

Hertfordshire, Wednesday, February 26, at Hertford.
Essex, Monday, March 3, at, Chelmsford.
Kent, Monday, March 10, at Maidstone.
Sussex, Monday, March 17, at Lewes.
Surrey, Monday, March 24, at Kingston-upon*

Thames.
WESTERN CIRCUIT*

Mr. Justice Bosanquet*
SoutJutmpton, Saturday, March 1, at the Castle of

Winchester.
Wiltshire, Saturday, March 8, at New Sarum. .
Dorsetshire, Friday, March 14, at Dorchester.
Devonshire, Thursday, March 20, at the Castle of

Exeter.
City of Exeter, the same day, at the Guildhall of

the City of Exeter.
Cornwall, Thursday, March 27, at Launeeston.
Somersetslure> Wednesday, April 2, at the Castle of

Taunton.
OXFORD CIRCUIT.

Mr. Justice Park.
Mr. Justice Pattesoilt

Berkshire, Tuesday, February 25, at Reading.
Oxfordshire, Saturday> March ], at Oxford.
Worcestershire, Thursday, March 6j at Worcester.
City of Worcester, the same day, at the City of

Worcester.
Staffordshire, Tuesday, March 11, at Stafford.
Shropshire, Tuesday, March 18, at Shrewsbury.
Herefordshire, Saturday, March 22, at Hereford.
Monmouthshire, Wednesday, March 26, at Mon-

mouth.
Gloucestershire, Saturday, March 29, at Glou-

cester.
City of Gloucester, the same day, at the City oi

Gloucester.

NORTHERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Taunton:

Mr. Justice Alderson.
Durham, Saturday, February 22, at Durham.
Northumberland, Wednesday, February 2G, at NeW-

castle-upon-Tyne.
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Town of Newcastte-npon-Tyne, the same day, at
the Guildhall of Newcastle-upon-Tyne.

Cumberland, Saturday, March 1, at Carlisle.
Westmorland, Thursday, March 6, at Appleby.
Lancashire, Saturday, March 8, at Lancaster.
Yorkshire, Saturday; March 22, at the Castle of

York.
City of York, the same day, at the Guildhall of the

City of York.

CIRCUIT of the PRINCIPALITY of WALES
and COUNTY PALATINE of CHESTER.

Mr. Baron Holland.
Mr. Baron Gurney.

Glamorganshire, Thursday, February 27, at Cardiff^
Carmarthenshire, Thursday, March 6, at Carmarthen..
Borough of Carmarthen, the same day, at the Bo-

rough of Carmarthen.
Montgomeryshire, Saturday, March 8, at Welch

Pool.
Merionethshire, Wednesday, March 12, at Bala.
Pembrokeshire, Thursday, March 13, at Haverford-

west.
Town of Haverfordwest, the same day, at the Town

of Haverfordwest.
Carnarvonshire, Saturday, March 15 > at Carnarvon*
Cardiganshire, Wednesday, March 19, at Cardigan.
Anglesey, Wednesday, March 19, at Beaumaris.
Denbighshire, Saturday, March 22, at. Ruthin.
Brecknockshire, Saturday> March 22, at Brecon.
Flintshire, Wednesday, March 26, at Mold.
Radnorshire, Wednesday, March 26, at Presteigm
Cheshire, Saturday, March 29, at Chester.

Whitehall, February 14, 1834,

The Lord Chancellor has appointed Philip
Cowley the younger, of Watford, in the county of"
Hertford, Gent, to be a Master Extraordinary in
the High Court of Chancery*

Whitehall, February 15, 1834.

The Lord Chancellor has appointed Thomas
Jenner, of Rye, in the county of Sussex, Gent*
to be a Master Extraordinary in the High Court
of Chancery'.

East India-House; February 18, 1834.
Court of Directors of the East Indid

f «A *'

Company do Hereby give notice,
That advances of money will from time to time be

made by the Company at each of their Presidencies
of Bengal, Madras, and Bombay, and also at Canton^
to such extent as shall be deemed proper by the
Bengal Government, in exchange for bills upon Eng-
land in the Company's favour, at rates to be fixed at
the respective places at whicii the advances may b&
made; such advances to be secured upon consign'
ments of goods.

'• The regulations under which such advances will,
be made, may be obtained upon application at the
Accountant- General's Office, in this House.

Peter Auber, Secrctaryt


